ITEM 6
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 42
COUNCIL MEETING 1978 05 29

RE: TENDERS FOR CONTRACT #7802
STORM SEWER AND LOCAL IMPROVEMENT WORK
NORLAND AVENUE - DOUGLAS ROAD ‘TO LAUREL STREET

. The following is-a report from the Purchasing Agent re tenders for Contract
#7802.

RFCOMMENDATION

' 1; /THAT the lowest tender in the amount of $945 594.56 submitted
' by’ Jack: Cewe Limited be accepted with final payment to be based
~‘e on the actual quantlties and unit prices tendered.

******'

;,MUNICIPAL MANAGER .. ... ... . _ DATE: 1978 May 23 .

PURCHASING AGENT

»:"‘ENDERS CONTRACT #7802, STORM. 'SEWERS AND LOCAL IVIPROVEMENT wom( NORLAND
'AVENUE - DOUGLAS ROAD TO LAUREL STREET.

_ ;jTenders for this pro;ect were received up to 15: OO h 1oca1 time on Tuesday,
”[,1978 May 23rd.~ ~

.“The work of this ‘contract consists of the supply and installation of materials)
including all 1abour, equipment, plant and tools related to the construction of

opile; foundations for storm sewers, installation of storm sewers, ancillary

' 'sewer work and road works. :

' Approximate Quantities Involved ‘Are: -
ysﬁorm Sewer, 600 mm dia. to‘900 mm die. | 750 metres
Pile‘Caps 210 each
Timber Plling 4,500 metres
Granular Materlals 23,000 tonnes
Asphnltic‘Concreta for Roads 4,800 tonnes

Funds for this project are included in the 1978 Capital Budget.

The Corporation will make an equitable adjustment to contract wnit prlees where
the asphalt work is affected by the following defined energy related material
changes iIn price.

S “ . . " [ , " .

mmuwmm"m.mmmnmm~ T P VT —————— .



ITEM
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 42
cobnoiL MeeTing 1978 05 29

RE: TENDERS CONTRACT #7802, STORM SEWERS AND LOCAL IMPROVEMENT WORK, NORLAND
AVENUE. - DOUGLAS ROAD TO LAUREL STREET _ -

During the contract term, the Contractor shall advise the Engineer in writing of
any changes in the manufacturer's posted published prices, including Federal
Excise Tax. The wnit prices of asphaltic concrete mix shall be adjusted for
payment purposes using the following proportions as a basis of calculation:

Liquid Asphalt - 6% liquid asphalt by weight

Heating 01l - 3 Imperial gallons per ton of
; - ~ asphaltic mix supplied.

Natural Gas — Five Therms per ton of asphaltic
concrete mix supplied.

Propane, Butane = - Six Imperial gallons per ton of v
' asphaltic concrete mix supplied.
'ThékCoﬁtraéfdi’shall list with his tender the'posted prices, rates or tariffs'of

“each ofj:he’abbbé:materials;togethet'with'a~listﬁshowing his plants to be used.

' ,ﬁandithé”mhtérials'usedlatfeach plant. : :

 “«_Change$iin‘¢O9;s;of other energy,sdurces such as électricity,;gasoline; lubé,oil;‘
- .diesel fuel for trucks shall be allowed for in the Contractor's unit prices and

wV-f.g‘sﬁ’}.l,al]_.l;'hi_o'_'t:abe paid for by the Corporation.

‘(7Lf'iﬁéfEhgiﬁéeffsieStiﬁate of the tqtai work bid under this contract is 3991’000';1 

_;i*Alliydfkfiﬁ¢iudéd’ih thié contract shail;be complgté& within one hundred (100) . kﬁ,
”"HconSeQutivgrworKing_daYs‘after‘commencement ofvconstructiop.‘ Ll memi L

VlfFivé £éHaéré'wefe‘fééeived»and'bpened‘in theﬁpfesence_of MéSsrs. Hageﬁ;UNtttéil'_""
Kaqd'represgptatiYes of the firms bidding. I P

aA_téﬁuiétiﬁhfdftthe'tehaers fécéived is attached.

'._'Ajéop&*bffthgfséhedﬁle of:approximate.Quantities coupled with the unit prices

‘ﬂE'sgbmitted}by-the'1owést‘bidder; Jack Cewe Limited, is also attached.

©. The Municipal Engineer and the Purchasing Agent submit the following recommen-—
-dations: - ' : :

© RECOMMENDATION

That the lowest tender in the amount of $945,594.56 submitted by Jack Cewe
Limited be accepted with final payment to be based on the actual quantities
and unit prices tendered,

K.F. Williams,
PURCHASING AGENT

KIFW/gbw
Attachment

¢.c. Municipal Clerk
Municipal Engineer




1978 05 29

MANAGER'S REPORT NO.
COUNCIL MEETING

123

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY
TABULATION. OF TENDERS FOR". 7~

 CONTRACT #7802 STORM SEWERS AND LOCAT, TMPROVEMENT WORK, PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
. NORLAND AVENUE — DOUGLAS ROAD TO.LAUREL STREET o 1978 May 23

‘No.  comPaNy S TOTAL

1 'Unger Construction Co. Ltd e $1,067,964.00

2. H.B. Contracting Ltd. j | g 1,101,109.16
3 Winvan Paving Led. 961, 286.46
4 Jack Ceve Led. S B - 945,594.56

S Gcsal‘gros. Contragtiﬂg Led, - 1,208, 664. 80




THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNARY

SCHEDULE OF APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES AND UNIT PRICES

CONTRACT #7802

STORM SEWERS AND LOCAL IMPROVEMENT WORK

NORLAND AVENUE - DOUGLAS ROAD - LAUREL STREET

H
1

1978 05 29

Quantities in thlS Schedule are approxxmate and for tender

only. . Payment will be made on actual measured quantities of
-completed work units. Unit prices shall govern and extensions

MANAGER'S REPORT NO.
COUNCIL MEETING

ITEM

purposes

1.2‘4

~ may be corrected if in error. Unit prices tendered shall be
used for the purpose of comparision of tenders, for calculating:
‘Progress payments or for authorized additional works orébductlons
and shall include the" supply of ‘all materials, labour, equipment.
-and plan for. ~complete 1nstallatlon or constructlon of tho 1tems

‘ tspec1f1ed below

ALL QUOTATIONS MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN
' DIVISION X —~SEWERS

o . ST S Aporox.
l;,Descxiptionr>-;I~iI. Quantity

Extended'I
Total ;

,ESupply and 1nsta11
‘'sewer. plpes ~ depths:
- are- ‘given to 1nvert
vfof ploe._‘r»'

'iFaln LlneISéwef“in“
. trench as shown st d
;‘Draw1ng L423 N '

300mm dia BVC Cl. SDRBS PR
(a)’ over Om = 2m - - 144,38

2,165.70 |

;f(b) over 2m - 3m ‘ e E :,]44,75

—723.75

K\,67Smm’ dla.,cr III RC o
“{(a) over Om - 2m 198.14

4,953.50 -~

(b) .over 2m.- 3m- . ~198.87

©1,988.70 —

Main Line Sewer supported
on 6l0mm wide by 19mm
thick fir plywood, com-
plete including supply
and installation of all
materials Jncludlng ply-
wood

300mm dia.CL.SDR 35 PVC
(a) over Om - 2m 141.54

3,538.50"

{b over 2m - 3m 147,97

1,419.70 —

Main Line Sewers on Piles.

Class III specially re-

inforced heam pipe conplete

(a) 600mm dia.
over Om -~ 2m

91,197,70 -~

over 2m - Jim

2,584,70 —

(b} 675mm dia. .
over Om =~ 2m 55 274.88

16,118,40 ~

over 2m - 3m ) 275,61

2,756.10 ~

() 750mm dia.
over Om -~ 2m 282.93

1,131.72 ~

SUN-TOPAL THTS PAGE

127,878.47



http://l5.U8.4q_

CONTRACT #7802

— 2 —
Approximate it Extended
Description Quantity ice Total

Main Line Sewers oOn
Piles - cont'd ... ITEM 6

Class III,specially re- MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 42

inforced beam pipe COUNCIL MEETING - 1978 05 29

complete.. .

-~ (d)- 900mm dia.
over Om - 2m
over 2m - 3m

393.56 92,486.60 -

393.93 4,727.16 ~

v lass 1171, AS”M C76
R.C. pipe supported on
‘Grade Beams and Piles.
(aY» 675 mm . at transition
. . between std. Dwg.
s L=4230 trench and

: 'f,'j‘beam plpe on plles 1 ’5,68'-6.7 e

) '900mm, 90 degree
- mitred bends at
s ‘approx1nately sta.
.3 + 25 and 9 + 55.°
& Unit price to include
~‘pipe,mitres- and assem- SO RN ; Sy
.. bly as: detalled on-- - , o R R R
i ,;Draw1nas,sheet 7. Price S ‘ R ]”'f;];;;.: i
“oko 1nclude Tee for MH 7.1 . .68 10,991.76- 7 |+

' 5900 mm 90, mitred
" bhend.complete as. de-
o tailed ‘on sheet B
,V“prprox sta. 9 + 20. ' S R o : :
LoUnits prlce to lnchﬁ@ SR S : /
'TeeforMH 6 € ‘ o e 88800

(d) 900 mm - complete wrﬁx : : N
- 600mm, Tee for MH 7. A2 214 15 ///

i Concrete pile caps and
grade beams on piles.
Supply and install com-

. plete.

Pile caps complete for
600mm, 675mm, 750mm and ‘
900mm beam pipe including
those caps incorporated

in Grade Beams . 200 each 64,366.00

Grade beams complete as
detailed on sheets 6 and
7, unit price not to in-
clude pile caps.

(a) 675 mm at transition - -
at approx.sta,l5+40 207.16 1,653.70. -

(b) 900mm at mitred bands
measured along centre
1ine of grade beam
from centre to centre -
of end pile caps. | 19.3m |...38L.82 1436903 7

(¢) 900mm at 90 degree mi-
tred kend approx. sta.
9 4 20 at MH 6. 1 each 379 B(s 379,88

Lt gtm i e e e @ g

o

e
SUI-TOTAL TS pacr | 184,845,057
B

w




CONTRACT #7802

126

-3 -

Approximate Extended
Description Quantitay Total

ey

Concrete pile caps and ITEM 6
grade beams on piles. Supply
and install complete —contd.. MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 42
COUNCIL MEETING ‘
Grade beams complete as 1978 35 29
detailed on sheets 6 and
7, unit price not to
include pile caps.

(d) 900mm at M.H.'7

Manholes and Cleanouts.

'Manholes'l.l'and‘l not

supported on piles.
:»(a)'lbsomm,completé_‘

(b) 1200mm complete

. °" “Manholes supported on
~~..piles complete includ-
"~ ing concrete slab, :
- benching, and constructed
" to top of cast iron cover
.- as detailed on sheets -
ganas9. . e

1) -M.H. No.
) . MJHO No.
“MJH...No. o
. M.H. No. 4.1
MUH. No.. 5 . 0 s
) M.H. No. 6.1 .«
“M.H. No. 8 -

. ~Barrels and castings for
. M.H. 6, 7-and 7.1 complete.
- Measuredrverticalty from |
- inside of Bell:on Tee to
top of cast iron lid.

Cleanouts - Complete
“including concrete raft
all as detailed on sheets 7.

Timber Piling, Supply
and Install.

Size 14 piles untreated.
CSA spec. 056 for round
timber piles. Fir or Cedar P
only, approx. 430 piles, 4355m . 39,107.90~

Redrive unseated piles 20 'each . 887.60 ~

withdraw and redrive piles
Lf required as directed

by the Enginecer. 5 each 3f?- 1,710.00 ~

Catech Basins

Type V - complete per std.

Dwg . L-4288 2_each 603.00 1,206.00 -

Type V R complete includ-
ing timber raft as detailed

v 56
on sheat 9 and Sk.l 35 each 813.33 ) 26,466.55

STM-TYIIAT. TS PACI 92,060.27

PSS ET T, FA S e S TSR WAy (0 P S ST YO ~wm—u;~—-m~—mpmcm R OSSP e 4 R RSP PR AITS | M LS WIS 1§ 4 PTSITY S BT et



CONTRACT. #7802
- 4 -

Approximate Extended
Description Quantity Total

Catch Basin - cont'd .. ITEM 6

Type IR complete. C.B. to be MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 42
in accordance with std. Dwg. . COUNCIL MEETING  197g 05 29
L-416 including support on

i t detai :
gézzirgfaf as detailed on . .638.00—

Type VI complete in accor- L
dance with std. Dwg. L-1027.  1,168.00 ~°

Catch Basin Leads. PVC. CL.
SDR. 35 pipe. Supply and
- install complete with 610mm
by 19mm. Fir plywood support.
- Wyes, elbows,Tees, and couplings
. are paid under Item J, Division I,
150mm dia.
~over Om - 2m
S over 2m - 3m

20,904.40 -~

S o 4,769.00 ~|

200mm dia. , o

~.over Om. - 2m , 4,513.50-
PYETL2M o 3m o il 3 | 1,510.80~

2Somm dia. o TTTT - e
o overOm-om ? S R1e B0
oooverm - 3m . g = | esrms |

~-Service. Connections. PVC. CL.
."SDR...35"pipe.Supply and install |
~ complete with 610mm by 19mm. Fir|
‘u71ﬁp;ywddd*support;\Wyes,bends,Tee&
~.‘and couplings - are paid under

o Item J. Division I.
' 250mm dia. | . |
. over Om - 2m ’ . 105.06
over 2m - 3m o ' , 105.42

300mm dia.
over Om - 2m 110.53
»over‘2m - 3m 110.93

- Vertical risers at Property Line. 133.15
(i) 100mm dia. :
(11)150mm dia. 146.00
(1ii)200mm dia. T64.00
(iv)250mm dia. ' , 200.00

Type A Connections Std.Dwg.L-944
(1) 100mm dia. 94.14
(ii)150mm dia. 95,13
(iii)200mm dia. 100,47

PVC, CIL,. SDR 35. Fittings. Supply
and install for service connections
and catch basin leads.

Wyes ~ all diameters ranging from ) ,
100mm to 300mm. 20 each 79.06 ] 1,881,207

Tees ~ all dilameters ranging from

. o
100mm to 300mm ‘ ”5 ?bewm Mf]'of 156,35

127

BUB=TCPAT THIS PAGE| 97,906.12

' ' o wepd .
) [
s '

‘
” AT PT b L] O 4 I T T ST P e e TULUE 0 DT S DT " Y WY et H Y 113 WY WG 1) TR T YT LT BT SR T L § AU ARG AUTOYIY ST [y e e e faa Tl UL gL T L B
L el ) b, i W » Lol 'y
; 1 " i1 [
. (PP S——y Ty Tw— A2 webad b il
7
W TP ) ¥iomi Daand’ Aol



CONTRACT #7802
-5 - 128

Approximate ‘ Extended
Description Quantity Total

PVvC, CL. SDR 35. Fit—J ITEM 6

jcingsil gupply and MAMAGER’S REPORT NO. 42
insta or service '
connections and catch COUNCIL MEETING 1978 05 29

basin leads - cont.

Begds - ll%g, 22%0,
457, and 90 .

(a) 100 mm dia. 2 each
(b) 150 -mm dia. . 90 each
(c) 200 mm dia. 10 each
o {d) 250 mm dia. 5 each

iReducérs»—»all dia-
~meters ranging from :
100 mm to 250 mm. .. .5 each .

~?nCéIdef Couplings or
© . Equivalent. ,

e (a) lSOmm : 20 each . . . S 262
o (b) 200 mm o 3 each -~ 26, - 18,
S (e) 250 mm - 35 each | 63 | 1,177,
..(d)".300 mm 2 each . " 42.66 .| - .. 85.

CToman | 505,619.26

Service Connections [
-~ and catch basin lead.
. tie in'to main line
‘. storm sewer.

,deregmain~liné'storm
- "sewer and. supply and
“install ductile.

Iron Stubs

(a) 150 mm dia. 20 each i 1 1,960.00~/

"(b) 200 mm dia. 3 each 312.00 ..
“(c) 250 mm dia. 35 each 3,920.00
(d) 300 mm dia 2 each 238.00 ~

6,430.00 -

Imported Backfill
for trenches.

16,800.00 ~
Hog Fuel 6,000 cub. m

. . 17,750,00
Granular Pit Run 5,000 tonnes !

550,00\
TOTAL 34,550.00.

========

.
U [

T
" i
VAP Ry 1 BT o TR PP P, PP e T 19 TR g 1T /70 O - WP A1 LT 1 0P T WYY W TV MRSV PRI B S0 [0 TRV A TRV 17 ooyt 13 4 o gaan T S, WSt U TR 04 YT Fseate Y1 R AP Tpomuesmrar S0 - 4 OO Tk At MTITF T SN P8 M w8 AP 19,1 b TR O e ooy 1




CONTRACT #7802

Description

6 -

Approximate
Quantity

PR RO AP TIVATITEN € B VRER GVSS 74071 4 T W VTR 5 1 POpOTSTIITS N1 /WY BTN TS [T, %A ¢ h
B

Open. ditching and related
work.

Excavate new cpen ditch
or swale - Laurel Street

Unit
Price

ITEM

Extended
Total

MANAGER'S REPORT NO.

COUNCIL MEETING

6.26

563.40 T

. Regrade exlstlngdltches

as shown on drawings

- 4.98

747.00 -

Temporary tlmber inlet
structure as detailed
on Sheet 7 complete.

1830.00

1,830.00

Temporary Sand- Cement
bag: outlets.

'Supply.and install
~ Sand-Cement. bags

(approx1mately OI‘CU' m)

2,435.00 A~

”Remove and dlspose of

ex1qt1ng headwall north

. of proposed M H Sl

-fRemove and dlspose of
. existing. ‘manhole at ap-
a”prox1mately statlon 15-+05

fMlscellaneous

Regrade and relay ex15t1ng
sewer connectlons.j

Concretemjackettlng

.around sewer pipe where
,directed”byithe Engineer

Overexcavation in
transition area at
approximately station
15 + 40. Volume to be

- calculated from invert of

pipe to solid ground as
directed by Engineer.
Maximum width to be paid
will be 3 times diameter
of pipe (I.D.)

"from 0 m to 2 m

H'5,775;4d. ‘ipmtff,“?‘

1,086.00

1,315.20 .

1,237.00

(a)
(b) from O0m to 3 m
(c) from O m to 4 m

Solid rock excavation -
ledge rock requiring
blasting or boulders in
excess of 0.9% cublic metres

989,407

0.50

TOTAL

TOTAL DIVISION I
v

' »

4,993.10

AT B S S ST R

b58,367.76

6

42

1976 05 29

Ll ] mmwmh’%mmmﬂm wplmymmmnmmmm 1T 0 TN TP T DO eU T P OSTR YE Y Y 14T7 0 ORI P D IR T A TSR 11 1 £ VI S| SRy | PR Py PR T )

T (e 7 T )



THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

SCHEDULE OF APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES AND UNIT PRICES

CONTRACT § 7802

ITEM ‘ 6

DIVISION II - LOCAL IMPROVEMENT WORK MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 42
COUNCIL MEETING 1978 05 29

“

~Section I Site Preparation

This section covers all excavation for surface works.
Materials must be excavated, -loaded and transported

toc on site fill areas or disposed of to qualify for
payment under this section. Unit prices for common
excavation are to include cutting or filling subgrades
to approximate design grades.

S T ApproxXimate Unit Extended . .
Description ‘ o Quantity . Price Total

- payment to be made per Clause  |Provisional | . S
40 - General Conditions | sum |l k12.000.00

~Common excavdtion for roadways, -
%jsidewalks;'curb‘and_gutters,'

- and boulevards"

- 34,260.00 |

.6,000 cu. m

. “Rubble excavation to include
: -fcutting”and‘remqval'of asphalt
- .or concrete pavements, curbs,

. 'sidewalks, curbs and gutters,
~- masonry ‘works- and retaining

o vanel " 2,280,007

400 cu. m

 Rock excavation o : 1 5 cu. m . ‘ 0.50

- Handexcavation - payment - _ A
to be made per Section 40 Provisional , K
General Conditions | sum v 4,000.00

Removal of existing drains

including disposal or salvage
as directed. See Clause 6, ‘ ‘
Special Provisions, Part ITI-R 10.21 6,636.50

59,181.00

R ——

TOTAL

Section II Grading

This section includes all grading of street and boulevard
areas., Unit prices are to include grading of existing
materials that can be used for base construction as well as
the grading of new imported material.

Boulevard grading * 25 mm
in preparation to receive
topsoil. Sae Clause 7, i
Special Provisions, Part IIT A. | 5,500 saq. 2,475,00

Subgrade grading, shaping

and compaction for roadways
and driveways. See Clause 8, )
Spacial Provisions, Part IIT B. [15,500 sq. ¢ 7,595, 00~

10,070,00("

R e o 373010

! SUB=-TOTAL TH. PAGH

M) ,
B ‘ st Py . v .’, 1
" » , . 4 . N
'V v, ' ' 4

. V ) ‘ ( v
yo— DO Ja S 4| PnPU o) | TT PN I WRETOT BT TRy OSYTIutag () B TP 11 PRSI TAR 9 HY ST Tt o YA TIPS T . A P 3 [Py 1) ST oy g TR £ T FOF TV YIPYTIR S o DY [T TR TS RO i TR ST S ¥ —— TV ST ISy 1 PRI FUOL I 7 AT AT B Sy o S A T SRR Y TR g ”
T A 1 1 ol ot Pl S ——



CONTRACT #7802

-2 -

Approximate i Extended
Description Quantity Pri Total

Grading and compaction of 6
: ITEM

gravel base materials for ,
roadways in preparation MANAGER’S REPORT NO. 42
for paving - 6 mm of COUNCIL MEETING 1978 05 29
design grade. See Clause
9, Special Provisions,

part III B. ; . . 4,500.00

Grading and compaction
of gravel base materials
for driveways in*prepara~
tion for paving - 6 mm
of design grade.  See
Clause :10, Special -

- Provisions, Part III B . . . 3,875.00 1

‘Fine grading temp. . S L L
:grave1~sidewalk5“ 3y SimT T . - 2,108.00 -

N

20,553.00 {

Section IIi»Sdrface'Dfainage T

.7}Thls sectlon 1ncludes draln tlle as outllned in Part III-B
U;Paragraph 12. . o L : ‘

»}Supply and Insuall draln
~“tile'including drain
‘rock and filter bed

(a) 150 mm dia. - - 16.79 '5,037.00 1.
~(b) 200 mm dia. : ; 3,656, 00

8,693.00 ™

‘Section IV Adjustment of Existing Appurtenances

The unit prices given for the items in this section shall include
all labour and materials required to adjust the various fixtures
to finished design grades and/or alignment. These unit prices

do not apply to new installations as the price in Division I for
new installations includes final adjustment to grade.

Vertical extension of
Manholes.

(a) 300 mm section each __ead,00 | 488,00 -
(b) 450 mm section . _@ach TR 00 _wmmnmf7? 00~
(c) 600 mm section each 29700 297,007

Manhole covars each ‘ 17L00m 1368 00 --

Valve box covers cach 37.00 | 1J80.00'”

Catch basin grates 5 mach 78.00 1,170.00 -~

TOTAL

Rl s i

‘

ot !
I PO 1 LS 7 F AT TP DY 11 1 90 ST | TS WOV AT N S PIOOR 45T) SR - ORI Sl T S SO S U AU PRUTR 01 RN S (001 o7V [Uue AU AT [PUTTI | ST T e o ST USSR RIS PP UMY SN 7Y PP S | A o] SO o ros M- R S PO TR e | P AT SR Y



ITEM -6
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 42
-3 - COUNCIL MEETING 1978 05 29

CONTRACT #7802

Section V Supply of Gravel, Sand and Aggregates

Unit prices for the following items are to include the
supply, transportation and placing costs of the various
aggregates and topsoil.
Approximate Unit Extended
Description Quantity Price Total

J:v ‘stone. o 7-, o : A~': tomne | 8%

**feTOPSOll to a compacted . | |
": ftvards or as ordered

t»?Hog fuel see‘Clause 7;A

AT

Pit run gravel for road and 4.2 42.100
sidewalk construction. 10,000 tonne ° ? :

5.46 5,460.

75 mm minus'cruShed gravel 1,000 tonne

20‘mm minus crushed gravel 9,500 tonne 5.85 55,575.

© Pit run gravel behind
~retaining walls or other : o ,
"4conf1ned flll areas. . . 6.4

1;40 mm. x 70 mm- crushed

' depth of 100 mm on - boule—:

'Q.Spec;al Rrovisions Pa:t III

| 122,971,

f TOTALff”

Sectlon VL Asphaltlc Concrete

.

tThls sectlon covers - all the various types and- methods of place—'
“ment of asphaltlc concrete. Unit prices shall include the supply,f

 :Lransportat1on and placing of the asphaltic concrete types
spec1f1ed

Clean ex1st1hg'pavement 0.5
-and £fill cracks ‘ 200 sg. m - 0.55

Tack. coat 200 sg. m 0.13

Asphaltic concrete
Type IV.

(a) 0 - 2 m gtrip width tonne 7.5; 2,757.00/
(b) over 2 m strip width , tonne . 93,060,001~

Asphaltic concrete Type V

" machine laid tonne 5,205,00 -

Asphaltic cocrete Type V

hand laid 100 tonne 3,186.00°

Asphaltic concrete

efgzgded curb, poer dwy. ) 4,380 00"

TOTAL 109,724..00




M _ 6
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 42
-4 - COUNCIL MEETING 1978 05 29

CONTRACT #7802

Section VII Street Lighting Appurtenances

The following items include various street llghtlng work
necessary to complete the Project streets for paving.
Unit prices are to include all necessary excavation, bhedding,
supply of materials, installation and backfilling for the
items listed.
Approximate Unit Extended
Description Quantity Price - Total

Pre—Ducting Only

-Supply.and 1nstall P V C.
Conduit : ‘ | ‘ : 'k 1
30 mm diameter o . : , ‘ . 1,029.80

1,029.80 |-

| 327,226.80

~ TOTAL DIVISION II

'DIVISION III CONTINGEVCY WORK

‘}iThe allowance in thlS sectlon is to cover: unforeseen work whlchfle';f«
‘may be reguired on. the projects for which unlt prlces have not '
jbeen prov1ded e Sl , : e

- f;Contlngency work = -
. payment to be made per .- :Prov151onal s e e e

. Section: 40, General = . Sum ol e T 18607,000:00 i

;Condltlons.‘jf*" : : S , T DR R I S I

945,594.56 |

TENDER TOTAL

' ' P ! . ' I

I ' ' W—n—mm T g PSP o | e i st et e A e & st A i M e A e e s et Lot e o
. e e ———
T PR SIS, ¢ ) SIPTE T WY S |}, PO st et e AR -



